
 

                   

 ICAR Research Complex for Easthern Region, Research Centre, Ranchi 

 Plandu, Ranchi  834010 (Jharkhand) 
Phone No.0651-2260207, 2260141 Fax-226014 

 
 

TENDER NOTICE- 01/2016-2017 
 

 SUPPLY OF LABROTARY EQUIPMENT 
 

On behalf of Secretary ICAR, New Delhi, the Director, ICAR Research Complex for Eastern 

Region, Patna invites sealed tender/quotaion from the reputed manufacturers or their authorized dealers 

having valid sales tax/registration from industry department, TAN No. and other credentials for the 

supply of the following equipments/items: 

 

Sr.No. Name of equipment EMD ( Rs) Sr.No. Name of equipment EMD ( Rs) 

1 Stereo zoom 

Microscope 

50,000/- 5 Automatic Nitrogen 

Analyzer 

35,000/- 

2 HPLC System 75,000/- 6 Refrigerated 

Centrifuge 

15,000/- 

3 CHNS Analyzer 2,00,000/- 7 Deep Freezer 20,000/- 

4 Gradent  PCR machine 60,000/-    

  The detail specification alongwith terms & conditions of  tender is available in tender document 

as well as on the Institute  website i.e. http://icarrcer.res.in. Firms availing Tender form by downloading 

from the website are requested to submit the cost of Tender form Rs.1000/- in favour of “Head-ICAR-

RCER-RC, RANCHI in addition to the EMD as above. 

 

1. The tender documents can also be obtained from the Cashier on payment of Rs. 1000/-in form of 

cash/ demand draft in favor of “Head-ICAR-RCER-RC, RANCHI  payable at  State Bank of 

India, Namkum Branch, Ranchi on any working day  upto 3.30 pm on 23.09.2016. 

2. There  will be two bid system. The technical bid will be opened on 26.09.2016 at 1.00 pm in 

presence of the bidder or his authorized representatives and financial bid of only technically 

responsible offers will be opend later on which will be informed  to concerned firm on phone/e-

mail. 

3. This office shall not be responsible for any postal delay. 

4. Incomplete tender in any respect or without EMD & tender fee, printed catalogue literatura 

/drawing/users list, unsigned tender documents, received after due date & time, will be rejected 

and no correspondence in this regard will be entertained.  

5.   Interested eligible bidders may obtain further information from the office of Assistant 

Administrative  Officer, ICAR RCER, RC, Plandu, Ranchi, as Pre-Bid Meeting and inspect the 

bidding documents in the office  up to 15.09.2016 at  03.30 P.M.   

6.  The Director, ICAR RCER, Patna reserves the right to reject any or all tender(s) without assigning     

any reasons thereof. 

            Closing date for sale of Tender    :  23.09.2016 upto 3.30 pm 

 Closing date for receipt of Tender :  24.09.2016 upto 04.30 pm 

Opening date of Technical bid Tender  : 26.09.2016, 01:00 pm onwards 

            Opening of Financial bid                      : to be intimated by e-mail.  

 

 Further details & enquiry please visit the Institute website www.icarrcer.in 

      

 

 I/c Asstt.  Adminrstrative Officer   




